

Bid Results for Project Primary Clarifier 1 / Aeration Basin 2 Rehabilitation Project

Issued on 08/01/2016									
Bid on September 20, 2016 2:00 PM (Pacific)									
Exported on 09/20/2016									
Bid Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Farr Construction California		KG Walters Construction		Clark Bros Inc.	
				Unit Price	Contract Total	Unit Price	Contract Total	Unit Price	Contract Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization: includes, but is not limited to: obtaining of bonds, insurance and financing, movement of equipment, materials and personnel to and from the job site, supervision, certificates, permits, submittals and RFIs, utilities, site maintenance, cleanup, dust control and work incidentals to the contract not specifically identified under the remaining items or costs incurred prior to beginning work and after completion of work on the various contract items. The cost for this item shall not exceed 10 percent (10%) of the total bid without documented justification, nor shall the CONTRACTOR submit for payment of all of the funds under this item until demobilization has been completed.	LS	1	\$105,014.00	\$105,014.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
2	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing or Equivalent Method: includes, but is not limited to: adequate sheeting, shoring and bracing or equivalent methods for the protection of life and limb, planning, designing, engineering, furnishing, constructing, and removing temporary sheeting, shoring and bracing, and any other work necessary to conform to the requirements of any permits, OSHA and the Construction Safety Orders of the State of California, pursuant to the provisions of Section 6707 of California Labor Code, and all labor, tools, materials and appurtenances complete in place per the plans and specifications	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00
3	Ferrous Metal Coatings in Aeration Basin 2 and Primary Clarifier 1: includes, but is not limited to: surface preparation, conditioning, and ferrous metal coating applications to existing ferrous metals per Specification Section 09905 where indicated on the drawings.	LS	1	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,010.00	\$37,010.00
4	Concrete Coatings in Aeration Basin 2: includes, but is not limited to: concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and concrete rehabilitation by coating applications to existing Aeration Basin 2 walls per Specification Section 09723 where indicated on the drawings.	SF	6200	\$32.00	\$198,400.00	\$28.00	\$173,600.00	\$30.00	\$186,000.00
5	Concrete Coatings in Aeration Basin 2 Influent Channel: includes, but is not limited to: concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and concrete rehabilitation by coating applications to existing Aeration Basin 2 influent channel walls and floor per Specification Section 09723 where indicated on the drawings.	SF	110	\$28.00	\$3,080.00	\$82.00	\$9,020.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
6	Concrete Coatings in Primary Clarifier 1: includes, but is not limited to: concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and concrete rehabilitation by coating applications to existing Primary Clarifier 1 walls and effluent troughs per specification section 09723 where indicated on the drawings.	SF	4000	\$28.00	\$112,000.00	\$47.00	\$188,000.00	\$50.00	\$200,000.00
7	Concrete Coatings in Condensate Manhole: includes, but is not limited to: concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and concrete rehabilitation by coating applications to existing Condensate Manhole per Specification\$09723 where indicated on the drawings.	SF	110	\$28.00	\$3,080.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00
8	Concrete Crack Repairs in Aeration Basin 2 and Aeration Basin 2 Influent Channel: includes, but is not limited to: Concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and crack repair to existing Aeration Basin 2 walls per specification section 09723.	LF	380	\$60.00	\$22,800.00	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	\$20.00	\$7,600.00

9	Concrete Crack Repairs in Primary Clarifier 1: includes, but is not limited to: Concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and crack repair to existing Primary Clarifier 1 effluent trough and walls per specification section 09723.	LF	400	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
10	Concrete Crack Repairs in Condensate Manhole: includes, but is not limited to: Concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and crack repair to existing Condensate Manhole per specification section 09723.	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$380.00	\$7,600.00
11	Concrete Spall Repairs in Aeration Basin 2 and Aeration Basin 2 Influent Channel: includes, but is not limited to: Concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and spall repair to existing Aeration Basin 2 walls per specification section 09723.	SF	75	\$192.00	\$14,400.00	\$155.00	\$11,625.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00
12	Concrete Spall Repairs in Primary Clarifier 1: includes, but is not limited to: Concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and spall repair to existing Primary Clarifier 1 effluent trough and walls per specification section 09723.	SF	100	\$192.00	\$19,200.00	\$134.00	\$13,400.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
13	Concrete Spall Repairs in Condensate Manhole: includes, but is not limited to: Concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and spall repair to existing Condensate Manhole per specification §09723.	SF	10	\$192.00	\$1,920.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
14	Repair spalls in non-coated Areas around Aeration Basin 2: includes, but is not limited to: concrete surface preparation, conditioning, and spall repair to existing Aeration Basin 2 top of walls, concrete stairs and basin floor per Specification §§03013.	SF	20	\$192.00	\$3,840.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
15	Primary Clarifier 1 mechanical work: includes, but is not limited to: demolition and removal of existing mechanism; fabrication, delivery, materials, labor, installation, and manufacturer support time for the new stainless steel Primary Clarifier mechanism per specification §§11120 and 11121.	LS	1	\$299,122.00	\$299,122.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$370,070.00	\$370,070.00
16	Aeration System: includes, but is not limited to: demolition and removal of existing aeration system; fabrication, delivery, materials, labor, installation, and manufacturer support time for the new Aeration System per specification section 11088. The cost for this item shall include the pre-negotiated price between Sanitaire and the District of \$113,560.	LS	1	\$232,400.00	\$232,400.00	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$217,650.00	\$217,650.00
17	Aeration Basin 2 mechanical work: includes, but is not limited to: fabrication, delivery, materials, labor, and installation of all aeration basin influent piping, pipe supports, valves, railing, checker plate replacement and gates and all other mechanical work in and around Aeration Basin 2.	LS	1	\$428,393.00	\$428,393.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$343,500.00	\$343,500.00
18	Primary Clarifier 1 concrete floor: includes, but is not limited to: demolition, labor, materials, tools, equipment, and incidentals for doing all the work involved with demolition and replacement of the Primary Clarifier 1 concrete floor.	LS	1	\$51,039.00	\$51,039.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,440.00	\$48,440.00
19	All other Work: All other work to construct and install Primary Clarifier 1/Aeration Basin 2 Rehabilitation Project that is not covered under bit items 1-18.	LS	1	\$88,261.00	\$88,261.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$139,469.00	\$139,469.00
				BASE BID TOTAL:	\$1,623,949.00		\$1,654,855.00		\$1,764,149.00
Alternative Bid Item A:									
20	Primary Clarifier 1 mechanical work: includes, but is not limited to: demolition and removal of existing mechanism; fabrication, delivery, materials, labor, installation, and manufacturer support time for the new coated carbon steel Primary Clarifier mechanism per specification sections 11120 and 11121. Alternative Bid Item A replaces bid item 15 if accepted by the District.	LS	1	\$287,000.00	\$287,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$363,530.00	\$363,530.00
				Alt. A Subtotal	\$287,000.00		\$315,000.00		\$363,530.00
				TOTAL USING ALT. A	\$1,611,827.00		\$1,604,855.00		\$1,757,609.00